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Short Notlee Guestions and Answert.

»

LE..8B OF SAEANDA FOREST,

*15. Shri NANDKISHORE NARAYAN LAL : Will the hon blo the Minister, incharge of Forest, be pleased to state—

(a) whether it is & fact tkat Saranda forest, one of the nohest foresf.s in' India, has thrse ranges in it, namely Koina, Samata and Gus, first two under monopoly lease on long term basis with Shri ‘Bibu, H. I. Pathak and Mfs. B.T.T. Co., Ltd., owned by Mfs:
Jardine Henderson, & firm of England , end the third Gus range
.settled by public auctior in small lots annually; -

(b) whether it is a fact -that Babu H.I. Pethak and M/s. B T.

. Co. payroyelty at the rate of Rs. 17 per unit of three (maximum and the ennual revenus of only five lacs is reoexved from them
- for the two ranges leased to them ;

: (c) whether it is & fact thut soveral. other reba.tes and conce
-sions are glve.n to them ab the above rate for long dlsta.nce ,' hill-working ; - '
~: (d) whether Govemment have oa.lcula.ted that these two ramge
- if sold in small lots by auotun eaohw:llfetoha.n a.nn\ml revenue
10 ‘lacs of rupees ; :
- (¢) if the answer to clause. (d) be in the aﬁrmatlve, wheﬁlm
Q@overnment consider the desirability .of revising their demmon ‘end
- also enlightening the House of their policy in this respeot ? .

The: Hon’ble Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : (a)..
the Saranda forest has the three ranges in it .nemed end the - fore ‘in two of them, viz.. Koins end Samta are worked on leases:
Babu . H. I Pathak and Messrs. Bengal Timber Trading Co. whose managing agents are Mussrs. Jardine Henderson. The . fore ‘of Gua Felling Series were also being settled by leases. until

046, ‘when Governmeut decided to change the' system of sale this Fellmg Senes ) a,s & expenmental maasure. to one of ann


mucuxou ¥OR. zmsuo ommn' '

»380. Shrl MUHAMMAD TAHIR : Will the . Hon'ble-for Transport Dopa,rbmen’o be ploased to state-—

* (&) tho numbor of applications: for pubhc carrier rece!ved by, the East Bihar Rogxona.l 'ha.nsport Autshonty, -Bhagelpur, up toMa.ro
1950 ;

-(b) whether any " such. a.pphcq.tmn IWas. recexved from the trict of Purnea, if so, the number thereof <

(c) if any such a.pphca.tmn Was- recommanded hy t.he Dmhn
. Officer ; J
(d) the number of: pemmts for pubhc carrior, - if 50, to’ whom-

{e), whothor any of tho applicant whom the perm:t was gmnt.ed presenbod his carrivr for..inspection?. :

- The Hom’ble. Dr.- SATYID \MAnmm (@) 84 appliestions _fob’ manont and tomporary. public carrier permits were recoived. b; thn Easb Bihar Rogional Transport Authonty up to March 1950,

" (b) Outb of 84, 70 a,pphea.tlons were :Erom the Purnea dxstnet,r

(c) Out of 70, 30 apphca.tmns for permanent pubhc?'ca,rmdt

p rmxts woero rocommondud "by. the District Officor, and 11- applic
< tiohs woro for oxtension of tho oxisting temporary pornntsv gmn by .tho: North: Bxha,r Rogiohal Tra.nsport- Authonby

_(d) 11 pormn,nont pu]ahc carrier permts wore gmnted to

ted .bolow' — . N

;\(1) Sukumer ° Bha.tt&char;ee, Purnea, C

-(2) Chupilel Sheh , Kasba, Purnea.,, L '

‘(3)'S. . Gulwant Smgh, Kmh&nga;u

¥ {4) Sulabi. Sheh, Kasbe, - Purhea, . e
7. (B) Sitel Prased Singh, Purnes, - . .
(6) Shoo Motor Sorvice, Purnaa., L o
(-'r). Urmils ' Dovi, . Purfies, - .- © .

,(8) Mahondra Singh, Purnea, . '

' (9) Bhatash Chandra- Mitra, . K&ﬁh&r Purnea..

10) Ra,,,ho Prasad Singh, “Purnes; =

(11) Sukhdeo “Prased, Bha.wa{upur and l'I tom OTATY
: can‘mr I:m-lmts wore, granted %o persons not,cd ”el
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(4) Basudeo Narain Smha. Ka.rhagola, Pumea B
' (6) Jagdish Saran, Forbesganl, Purnea o
(6) Amar Singh, Pumea. o .

" (7) Satyanarain Sgh, Purnea.

-~ (8) A. P. Choudhry, Purnea.

(9) Bhawarlel Baid, Purnea: y

- '(10) Dhanusdhari Chowdhry, 'Purned: -
1) Purnea Transport Co., Purnea: =

- (12) G. X. Singh & Co., Purnea:s . R

(13) Tara Singh, Kishanganj, Purnea.

(14) Sripati Jorder, Kishanganj, Purnea,

{15) Abdul Majid Khan, Purnea, . e

(16) 8. C. Sarkar, Kishanganj, Purnea, . = . ..~

(17) Amal Mazumdar, Kishangenj, Purneg, B

(e) Out of 28 persons thus granted Pei‘mits

_'-Rngstratmn Certificates duly certified by th 17 produced
~and were msued perm1ts ¥ tte Motm' ehxel IDSP:B:;'

'PERMITS OB PUBLIC oapg, .

" 981, Shri Md. TABIR: Will th , L
-‘Depa,rtment be pleased to state— ® HOn ble Mun

_ (¢) the number of permits for public L
. throughout. the district -of Purnea together
_-they are to ply; ‘

"(b) whether any a,pphca.tlon for
" ply- throughout - the district of Purp egergl;ts for Pu o -
- District Magistrate, and the, S. P, of Pum 8 rocompy, men, d fu'l’ier b0 person recommended ; 1f 80 the ed .

.. (o) ;'hegh%' the recommendation of th : ) of the the S.P. of Purnea in rospect, of l'lct
- why? icla.use (b) géstr.ate
' ed :;
The Hon’ble Dr. SAIYID MAHMUD : _oued, 'lf nog
" ted to ply throughout the district of p, )No Iler v mits have been allowed not mory than fl‘:m Ose Wa,s :
- in the d.lﬂ'bl'lct ) Ve or le gra; gran. .

0 There were five suck appleationg |
(1) Sheo Motor Servicé, Purnes ® by the f‘011 o |
(2) Sulabi Sah, Kagba,  Purey, I Wing ... |-

(3) Chunilal Ssh, Kasbs, Pymes = . =

